

Employment Benefits

- Paid police academy training and competitive salary
- Reasonable benefit package
- Uniform allowance
- Medical, dental, prescription and vision plans
- Union membership into PBA Local #252
- On-the-job training
- The opportunity to make a difference in **YOUR** community!



Chief Thomas J. Boyd addresses the media.

The Borough of Seaside Heights, Ocean County, NJ is a **civil service** community. Seaside Heights has a residency requirement for the position of full-time police officer. This means you must be a resident of the Borough of Seaside Heights. Being civil а service municipality, Seaside Heights operates under the jurisdiction of the New Jersey Civil Service Commission (CSC). The CSC regulates the New Jersey employment, tenure, and discharge of Seaside Heights employees.

Visit <u>www.nj.gov/csc</u> under "Job Announcements" for more information on the testing process or e-mail recruiting at

recruiting@seasideheightspd.com.

The aforementioned information does not apply to seasonal employment for SLEO I or SLEO II positions.



SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

116 Sherman Ave. Seaside Heights, N.J. 08751

Equal Opportuníty Employer



Where excellence begins!

Thomas J. Boyd Chief of Police

SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Employment Opportunities



A devastated Seaside Heights after Superstorm Sandy.

MISSION STATEMENT

In partnership with our community, and while affording dignity and respect to all persons, our mission is to promote a safe and secure community, improve the quality of life of our citizens, and develop our members to their greatest potential.



The Seaside Heights Police Department is committed to provide a safe environment for its year round citizens as well as the thousands of tourists who visit during the summer months through effective and impartial law enforcement.

The Seaside Heights Police Department shall accept only the highest caliber personnel with a demonstrated ability to meet and exceed standards for personal and professional conduct.

The Seaside Heights Police Department will extend the utmost courtesy and respect to all residents, visitors, businesses and employees within the community; and will be accountable for the actions of its employees at all times.

The Seaside Heights Police Department is a diverse agency of officers who police a community of merely 3,000 residents in the winter months; however when the summer arrives they police a community that experiences a population explosion of approximately 35,000 to 65,000 dealing with every situation imaginable.



Typical summer crowd on the Seaside Heights Boardwalk.

The Seaside Heights Police Department offers many opportunities:

- Patrol Division
- Detective Bureau
- Traffic Safety
- School Resource Officer
- Bicycle Patrol
- Training
- Community Policing
- County SWAT

Destructive Boardwalk fire in 2013.

